

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4646/2007

TARSEM SINGH  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

AMREEK SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Proof of service by courier on respondent no.2 is not  
proper as neither stamped nor proper signatures are there.Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to  
respondent No.2 within a week.Simultaneously, notice be effected by dasti upon the  
standing counsel for respondent no.2.

File affidavit with proof of service within four weeks.

List again on 26.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj