

Ê
ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4646/2007

TARSEM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMREEK SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file spare copies in a week, as last
chance, for issuance of notice to respondent No.2 and notice
be issued by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 9.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj
Ê
ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4646/2007

TARSEM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMREEK SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file spare copies in a week, as last
chance, for issuance of notice to respondent No.2 and notice
be issued by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 9.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj