

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4646/2007

TARSEM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMREEK SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Dr Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Neither any Vakalatnama nor appearance has been filed
on behalf of respondent No.2 despite statement made on
9.12.2009.

Moreover, petitioner also failed to file affidavit
with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent No.2
despite order of last chance.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj